# Sussex County Educational Services Commission 18 Gail Court

# Sparta, New Jersey 07871

Phone: 973-579-6980; Fax: 973-579-1086

## **RATE SHEET - 2023-2024**

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES
Psychologist	\$ 92.00* per hour	\$102.00* per hour	+ 3% Adm.
			Fee
Social Worker	\$ 92.00* per hour	\$102.00* per hour	+3% Adm.
	·		Fee
LDTC	\$ 92.00*per hour	\$102.00* per hour	+3% Adm.
	-		Fee
Physical Therapy	\$ 92.00 per hour	\$102.00 per hour	+3% Adm.
			Fee
Occupational Therapy	\$ 92.00 per hour	\$102.00 per hour	+3% Adm.
			Fee
Speech Therapy	\$ 92.00 per hour	\$102.00 per hour	+3% Adm.
			Fee
OT/PT/Speech	\$92.00 per hour (minimum or agency	\$102.00 per hour (minimum or agency	+6% Adm.
(Consultant)	rate)	rate)	Fee
ВСВА	Agency Rate	Agency Rate	+6% Adm.
(Consultant)			Fee

#### **EVALUATIONS:**

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES
Psychological/Educational/Social	\$ 385.00	\$ 427.00	+3% Adm. Fee
Speech and Language	\$ 385.00	\$ 427.00	+3% Adm. Fee
Three Evaluation Bundle	\$1,025.00	\$1,151.00	+3% Adm. Fee
PT/OT/Speech (Standard)	\$ 385.00	\$ 427.00	+3% Adm. Fee
PT/OT/Speech (Complex)	\$ 410.00	\$ 450.00	+3% Adm. Fee
Acceptance of Reports/Review IEP/ISP	\$77.00 per hour	\$ 87.00 per hour	+3% Adm. Fee

# NURSING:

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES	
Substitute RN	\$82.00 per hour	\$84.00 per hour	+3% Administrative Fee	
Certified School Nurse	\$82.00 per hour	\$84.00 per hour	+3% Administrative Fee	
ESL/ELL	Α	As Charged by Provider plus 6% Administrative Fee		

#### **OTHER SERVICES:**

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES
Meeting (per meeting/per consultant)	\$86.00 per meeting	\$92.00 per meeting	3% Adm. Fee
IEP/Service Plan Development	\$128.00 per plan	XXX	+3% Adm. Fee
Case Management & Service Plan Management	\$169.00 per case	ххх	+3% Adm. Fee
Transfer Case/Review of Records	\$51.00 per case	ххх	+3% Adm. Fee
Service Plan/IEP Revision/Addendum	\$46.00 per case	ххх	+3% Adm. Fee
Administrative Consultation/Staffing	\$97.00 per hour	ххх	+3% Adm. Fee
Itinerant Teacher	N/A	N/A	If position needed costs would be contracted
Itinerant Aide/Paraprofessional	\$30.00	33.00	+3% Adm. Fee
Home Instruction	\$54.00 per hr. + mileage	\$58.00 hr. + mileage	
Counseling Services (on-site)	\$76.00 per hour	\$78.00 per hour	+3% Adm. Fee
Speech Therapist	\$92.00 per hour (minimum or agency rate)	\$102.00 per hour (minimum or agency rate)	+3% Adm. Fee

#### **TRANSITION SERVICES:**

Program Consultation	\$95.00 per hour	\$107.00 per hour	+3% Adm. Fee
SLE Consultation	\$77.00 per hour	\$ 87.00 per hour	+ 3% Adm Fee
Job Coaches	\$31.00 per hour	\$ 41.00 per hour	+3% Adm Fee

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT:**

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES
Supervisor/Principal	\$150.00 per hour	TBD	3% Admin Fee
	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	
Danielson/Strong Teacher Observation	TBD	TBD	3% Admin Fee
	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	
Business Office Clerk Services	TBD	TBD	3% Admin Fee
	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	
Accounts Payable/Receivable	TBD	TBD	3% Admin Fee
	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	
Payroll Services/Support	TBD	TBD	3% Admin Fee
,,	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	
Secretarial Services - Substitute	TBD	TBD	3% admin fee
on one of the original origin	Depending on contracted needs	Depending on contracted needs	

#### PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT:

SERVICE	MEMBER	NON-MEMBER	NOTES
Professional Development (in-service) Minimum 2 hours +1-hour prep	\$190.00 per hour	\$215.00 per hour	
CPI Training (only available to member districts)	\$190.00 per hour	ххх	
*Initial Training with restraint Minimum 2 hours + 1 hour prep	\$190.00 per hour	ххх	plus cost of books
*Initial Training without restraint Minimum 2 hours + 1 hour prep	\$190.00 per hour	ххх	plus cost of books
*Refresher Course with restraint Minimum 2 hours + 1 hour prep	\$190.00 per hour	ххх	plus cost of books
*Refresher Course without restraint Minimum 2 hours + 1 hour prep	\$190.00 per hour	ххх	plus cost of books

#### **NONPUBLIC SCHOOL SERVICES:**

Compensatory Education	
ELL	
Home Instruction	
Supplemental Instruction	Cost Not to Exceed State Funding
Speech Language Services	
Examination and Classification	
Nursing Services	

## **NONPUBLIC IDEA RATES:**

Related Services		
OT/PT/Speech/Counseling Services to eligible students (SCESC)	\$95.00 per hour	
Agency	\$97.00 per hour	
Supplemental Instruction		
Para-Professional - If available	\$28.00 per hour	
IDEA instruction	\$50 per hour	
Program Services		
Professional Development- SCESC	190.00 per hour	

#### ASSESSMENT:

Member Districts - \$1.35 per student (per October count)

Approved: 01/19/23 Revised: 8/21/23